OP \$140.00 88218113

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM714045

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Wireshark Foundation, Inc.		11/15/2021	Corporation: CALIFORNIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Sysdig, Inc.	
Street Address:	135 Main Street	
Internal Address:	21st Floor	
City:	San Francisco	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	94105	
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	88218113	WIRESHARK
Serial Number:	78928623	WIRESHARK
Serial Number:	78925646	WIRESHARK
Serial Number:	86358821	
Serial Number:	86358817	SHARKFEST

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 7818880424

Email: gwenn@onsidecounsel.com

Correspondent Name: Gwenn Roos

Address Line 1: 26 Brookdale Avenue
Address Line 2: Law Office of Gwenn Roos

Address Line 4: Wellesley, MASSACHUSETTS 02482

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Gwenn Roos
SIGNATURE:	/geroos/
DATE SIGNED:	03/13/2022

TRADEMARK REEL: 007658 FRAME: 0470

900681133

Total Attachments: 2

source=Microsoft Word - 11-15-21 Wireshark Asset Transfer Agreement FINAL CLEAN.docx#page1.tif source=Microsoft Word - 11-15-21 Wireshark Asset Transfer Agreement FINAL CLEAN.docx#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007658 FRAME: 0471

EXHIBIT B TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This Trademark Assignment ("Assignment"), effective November 15, 2021, is by and between the Wireshark Foundation, Inc., a California corporation (hereinafter "Assignor"), and Sysdig, Inc. a Delaware corporation (hereinafter "Assignee"). Assignor and Assignee are referred to herein collectively as the "Parties" and individually as a "Party."

WHEREAS, pursuant to a separate agreement, Assignor has sold, conveyed, assigned, and transferred to Assignee, and Assignee has acquired from Assignor, all of Assignor's right, title and interest in, to and under the trademark registrations and applications set forth on <u>Schedule A</u> together with all goodwill associated therewith (the "<u>Trademarks</u>"), and the Parties wish to record such acquisition with the applicable governmental authorities in any applicable jurisdiction.

NOW, THEREFORE, the Parties hereby agree as follows:

- Assignee hereby accepts from Assignor, all of Assignor's right, title and interest, in, to and under the Trademarks, together with all of the goodwill associated with and symbolized by the Trademarks, and together with all damages and payments for past, present or future infringements or misappropriations thereof, the right to sue and recover for past, present, or future infringements or misappropriations thereof and any and all corresponding rights that, now or hereafter, may be secured throughout the world, including rights to register, prosecute, maintain or record any of the foregoing, and all copies and tangible embodiments of any such rights (in whatever form or medium), for Assignee's own use and enjoyment, and for the use and enjoyment of Assignee's successors, assigns and other legal representatives, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor if this assignment had not been made.
- 2. This Assignment has been executed and delivered by Assignor to Assignee for the purpose of recording this Assignment with any applicable governmental authorities, and the Parties hereby authorize any such governmental authorities to record this Assignment.
- 3. This Assignment and all of the provisions hereof shall be binding upon and shall inure to the benefit of the Parties hereto and their respective successors and permitted assigns.
- 4. This Assignment and all disputes or controversies arising out of or relating to this Assignment or the transactions contemplated hereby shall be governed by, and construed in accordance with, the internal laws of the State of California, without regard to the laws of any other jurisdiction that might be applied because of the conflicts of laws principles of the State of California.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor and Assignee have executed this Assignment under seal as of the day and year first above.

Wireshark Foundation, Inc.:	Sysdig, Inc.: U
Signature:	Signature: Lon's Degioanni
Name: Gerald & Combs \$14C5	Name: Lorts Deg Toatha
Title: Chief Executive Officer	Title: сто

RECORDED: 03/13/2022

SCHEDULE A

Country	Trademark	App. No.	Filing Date	Reg No.	Reg. Date
Australia	WIRESHARK		10-Jan-2007	914424	10-Jan-2007
Australia	WIRESHARK	A0086022	15-May-2019	1473451	15-May-2019
Australia	SHARKFEST	1730260	25-Oct-2015	1730260	25-May-2016
Australia	SharkFest Design	1730261	25-Oct-2015	1730261	25-May-2016
Benelux	SHARKFEST	1317618	24-Sep-2015	0982932	24-Sep-2015
Canada	WIRESHARK	1963117	15-May-2019		
Canada	WIRESHARK	1330661	09-Jan-2007	724331	24-Sep-2008
China	WIRESHARK	9333162	13-Apr-2011	9333162	28-Apr-2012
China	WIRESHARK	38644148	04-Jun-2019	38644148	14-Feb-2020
European Union	WIRESHARK	A0086022	15-May-2019	1473451	15-May-2019
European Union	WIRESHARK			914424	10-Jan-2007
European Union	SHARKFEST	14719785	23-Oct-2015	14719785	11-Mar-2016
European Union	SharkFest Design	14719827	23-Oct-2015	14719827	11-Mar-2016
Intl Reg. Only	WIRESHARK	***************************************		914424	10-Jan-2007
Intl Reg. Only	WIRESHARK	A0086022	15-May-2019	1473451	15-May-2019
Japan	WIRESHARK	A0086022	15-May-2019	1473451	15-May-2019
Japan	WIRESHARK			914424	10-Jan-2007
Japan	SHARKFEST	2015-105920	26-Oct-2015	5842856	15-Apr-2016
Japan	SharkFest Design	2015-105921	26-Oct-2015	5852056	20-May-2016
Switzerland	SharkFest Design	63756/2015	03-Nov-2015	687045	25-Apr-2016
Swtizerland	SHARKFEST	63754/2015	03-Nov-2015	687306	29-Apr-2016
United Kingdom	WIRESHARK			UK00800914424	10-Jan-2007
United Kingdom	WIRESHARK	UK008A0086022	15-May-2019	UK00801473451	15-May-2019
United Kingdom	SHARKFEST	UK00914719785	23-Oct-2015	UK00914719785	11-Mar-2016
United Kingdom	SharkFest Design	UK00914719827	23-Oct-2015	UK00914719827	11-Mar-2016
US	WIRESHARK	88/218113	05-Dec-2018	5838289	20-Aug-2019
US	WIRESHARK and Design	78/928623	13-Jul-2006	3239778	08-May-2007
US	WIRESHARK	78/925646	10-Jul-2006	3239666	08-May-2007
US	Sharkfest Design	86358821	06-Aug-2014	4810011	08-Sep-2015
US	SHARKFEST	86/358817	06-Aug-2014	4711830	31-Mar-2015

TRADEMARK REEL: 007658 FRAME: 0473